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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3119
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2011
EQUIPMENTS FOR DELHI POLICE
Abdulrahman Shri

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any request from the Delhi Police to provide them with modern equipment for better policing of the capital;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken by the Government on the requirement of Delhi Police;

(c) whether the Government has imposed any time period for procurement of equipment for Delhi Police and also for Central Para-militry Forces; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): Delhi Police has acquired large number of vehicles, arms & ammunition and other equipments under Modernization of Police Forces Scheme. Details of equipments purchased by the Delhi Police under Police Modernization Scheme are given below:

2006-2007

Name of item   Quantity

PCR    100

Glock Pistol
and MP-5 SMG   175&50

Upgradation of Security
network (Communication
Equipment)

Explosive Detector 15

X Ray Scanner   13

2007-2008

Name of item   Quantity


Motor Cycle   250

2008-2009

Name of item   Quantity

Modern projector with 01
LCD System for CPCR

Vehicle Mounted X Ray   02

Baggage for Security

Equipments for Forensic 130
Laboratory

Mobile Forensic Van 01

PCR van    130

Bullet Proof car 03

Motor Cycle   379

9 mm Pistol   636

2009-2010

Name of item   Quantity

Integrated Voice and Data 1
Communication and Recording
system (IVDCRS)

Fire Arms Simulators 03

Multipurpose Crowbar Tool Kit 15


Mini Jail van   10

Pickup van   11

Mini Bus   06

2010-2011

Name of item   Quantity

X-Ray Baggage Inspection 1
System (Tunnel Size 1x1 Mtr.)

Motor Cycle   250

2011-2012

Name of item   Quantity

Breath Analyzers 100

High end forensic workstation 06

(c) & (d) No time period has been imposed for procurement of equipments for Delhi Police and Central Para- military Forces.
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